
 

County of Hernando 

Procurement Department 
Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 

15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604 
 

 

 

EEVALUATION TABULATION 
T No. 25-T01017/JG 

Refuse Containers and Collection Service 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: October 6, 2025 at 10:00 am  

Report Generated:  Monday, October 6, 2025 
 
SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS   

Vendor Total 
Coastal Waste & 

Recycling, Inc. 
$46,594.08 

Waste Pro of Florida Inc $49,317.84 

REPUBLIC SERVICES OF 
FLORIDA 

$52,419.12 

Waste Management Inc. 
of Florida 

$69,781.92 

 

REFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE  (Table 1 of 2) 

Bidders shall enter their pricing for one pick-up, per location, for the number and size of containers specified for each location. Unit 
Cost entered will be multiplied by the Quantity (Frequency Per Year) to arrive at the estimated annual cost of the service for each 
location line item. 

REFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE Coastal Waste & Recycling, Inc. REPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity 

(Frequency 
Per Year) 

Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

AIRPORT (GATED ACCESS) 
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE CCoastal Waste & Recycling, Inc. RREPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 1 Brooksville-
Tampa Bay 

Regional 
Airport, 15800 
Flight Path Dr., 

Brooksville, 
FL  34604 

52 Pick-Up $20.96 $1,089.92 4 CU YD 1 90.76 $25.36 $1,318.72 4 CU YD 1  

X 2 North Hangar 
Area, 16316 

Flight Path Dr., 
Brooksville, 
FL  34604 

52 Pick-Up $20.96 $1,089.92 4 CU YD 1 90.76 $25.36 $1,318.72 4 CU YD 1  

X 3 South East 
Hangar Area, 

2165 American 
Flyer Way, 
Brooksville, 
FL  34604 

52 Pick-Up $10.48 $544.96 2 CU YD 1 45.38 $12.68 $659.36 2 CU YD 1  

HERNANDO COUNTY FACILITIES 

X 4 Westside 
Health 

Department, 
7551 Forest 
Oaks Blvd., 

Spring Hill, FL 
34606 

52 Pick-Up $41.92 $2,179.84 8 CU YD 1 181.51 $50.72 $2,637.44 8 CU YD 1  

X 5 Westside 
Government 
Center, 7465 
Forest Oaks 
Blvd., Spring 
Hill, FL 34606 

52 Pick-Up $41.92 $2,179.84 8 CU YD 1 181.51 $50.72 $2,637.44 8 CU YD 1  
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE CCoastal Waste & Recycling, Inc. RREPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 6 Westside 
Government 
Center, 7465 
Forest Oaks 
Blvd., Spring 
Hill, FL 34606 

52 Pick-Up $20.96 $1,089.92 4 CU YD 1 90.76 $25.36 $1,318.72 4 CU YD 1  

X 7 Hernando 
County 

Administration, 
15470 Flight 

Path Dr., 
Brooksville, FL 

34604 

52 Pick-Up $20.96 $1,089.92 4 CU YD 1 90.76 $25.36 $1,318.72 4 CU YD 1  

X 8 Chinsegut Hut, 
22495 

Chinsegut Hill 
Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34601 

52 Pick-Up $20.96 $1,089.92 4 CU YD 1 90.76 $25.36 $1,318.72 4 CU YD 1  

UF/IFAS EXTENSION HERNANDO COUNTY 

X 9 Hernando 
County 

Extension, 
16110 Aviation 

Loop Dr., 
Brooksville, FL 

34604 

26 Pick-Up $10.48 $272.48 2 CU YD 1 22.69 $12.68 $329.68 2 CU YD 1  

HERNANDO COUNTY LIBRARIES (WITH LOCKS) 
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE CCoastal Waste & Recycling, Inc. RREPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 10 East Hernando 
Branch Library, 

6457 
Windemere 

Rd., 
Brooksville, FL 

34602 

52 Pick-Up $10.48 $544.96 2 CU YD 1 45.38 $12.68 $659.36 2 CU YD 1  

X 11 Spring Hill 
Branch Library, 

9220 Spring 
Hill Dr., Spring 
Hill, FL 34608 

52 Pick-Up $31.44 $1,634.88 6 CU YD 1 136.14 $38.04 $1,978.08 6 CU YD 1  

X 12 West 
Hernando 

Branch Library, 
6335 Blackbird 

Ave., 
Brooksville, FL 

34613 

52 Pick-Up $10.48 $544.96 2 CU YD 1 45.38 $12.68 $659.36 2 CU YD 1  

HERNANDO COUNTY FIRE RESCUE 

X 31 Station 1, 1479 
Parker Ave., 

Spring Hill, FL 
34606 (WITH 

LOCK) 

52 Pick-Up $10.48 $544.96 2 CU YD 1 45.38 $12.68 $659.36 2 CU YD 1  

X 32 Station 2, 3445 
Bob Hartung 

Ct., Spring Hill, 
FL 34606 

52 Pick-Up $41.92 $2,179.84 8 CU YD 1 181.51 $50.72 $2,637.44 8 CU YD 1  
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE CCoastal Waste & Recycling, Inc. RREPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 33 Station 3, 
13240 Spring 
Hill Dr., Spring 
Hill, FL 34609 

52 Pick-Up $10.48 $544.96 2 CU YD 1 45.38 $12.68 $659.36 2 CU YD 1  

X 34 Station 4, 5083 
Mariner Blvd., 
Spring Hill, FL 

34608 

52 Pick-Up $20.96 $1,089.92 4 CU YD 1 90.76 $25.36 $1,318.72 4 CU YD 1  

X 35 Station 5, 9252 
Spring Hill Dr., 
Spring Hill, FL 

34608 

52 Pick-Up $20.96 $1,089.92 4 CU YD 1 90.76 $25.36 $1,318.72 4 CU YD 1  

X 36 Station 6, 
Shoal Line 

Blvd., Spring 
Hill, FL 34607 

52 Pick-Up $10.48 $544.96 2 CU YD 1 45.38 $12.68 $659.36 2 CU YD 1  

X 37 Station 11, 
6388 Barclay 
Ave., Spring 

Hill, FL 34613 

52 Pick-Up $31.44 $1,634.88 6 CU YD 1 136.14 $38.04 $1,978.08 6 CU YD 1  

X 38 Station 12, 
6335 Ovenbird 
Rd., Spring Hill, 

FL 34613 

52 Pick-Up $31.44 $1,634.88 6 CU YD 1 136.14 $38.04 $1,978.08 6 CU YD 1  

X 39 Station 13, 
15370 

Centralia Rd., 
Brooksville, FL 

34614 

52 Pick-Up $41.92 $2,179.84 8 CU YD 1 181.51 $50.72 $2,637.44 8 CU YD 1  
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE CCoastal Waste & Recycling, Inc. RREPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 40 Station 14, 
3001 Broad St., 
Brooksville, FL 

34604 

52 Pick-Up $20.96 $1,089.92 4 CU YD 1 90.76 $25.36 $1,318.72 4 CU YD 1  

X 41 Station 21, 
26671 

Mondon Hill 
Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34601 

52 Pick-Up $31.44 $1,634.88 6 CU YD 1 136.14 $38.04 $1,978.08 6 CU YD 1  

X 42 Station 22, 
32409 Cortez 
Blvd., Ridge 
Manor, FL 

33523 

52 Pick-Up $31.44 $1,634.88 6 CU YD 1 136.14 $38.04 $1,978.08 6 CU YD 1  

X 43 Station 23, 
24064 Lake 
Lindsey Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34601 

52 Pick-Up $20.96 $1,089.92 4 CU YD 1 90.76 $25.36 $1,318.72 4 CU YD 1  

X 44 Fire Rescue 
Logistics 

Building, 7300 
Winter St., 

Brooksville, FL 
34613 

52 Pick-Up $41.92 $2,179.84 8 CU YD 1 181.51 $50.72 $2,637.44 8 CU YD 1  

HERNANDO COUNTY UTILITIES 
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE CCoastal Waste & Recycling, Inc. RREPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 45 HCUD 
Administration 

Bldg., 15365 
Cortez Blvd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34613 

52 Pick-Up $10.48 $544.96 2 CU YD 1 45.38 $12.68 $659.36 2 CU YD 1  

X 46 Airport Septic 
Receiving 

Station, 1350 
Downwind 

Way., 
Brooksville, FL 
34604 Pickups 

Monday, 
Wednesday 
and Friday 

(With Wheels) 

156 Pick-Up $10.48 $1,634.88 2 CU YD 1 136.14 $12.68 $1,978.08 2 CU YD 1  

X 47 Airport 
Wastewater 
Reclamation 

Facility (WRF), 
1400 

Downwind 
Way., 

Brooksville, FL 
34604 

(CONTAINS 
GRIT) Pickups 

Monday, 
Wednesday 
and Friday 

156 Pick-Up $31.44 $4,904.64 2 CU YD 3 408.40 $12.68 $1,978.08 2 CU YD 3  
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE CCoastal Waste & Recycling, Inc. RREPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 49 Glen 
Subregional 
Wastewater 
Treatment 

Plant, 11354 
Hexam Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34613 (WWTP) 

104 Pick-Up $10.48 $1,089.92 2 CU YD 1 90.76 $12.68 $1,318.72 2 CU YD 1  

X 50 Glen Septic 
Receiving 

Station, 11354 
Hexam Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34613 (With 

Wheels) 

52 Pick-Up $10.48 $544.96 2 CU YD 1 45.38 $12.68 $659.36 2 CU YD 1  

X 51 Ridge Manor 
West 

Subregional 
Wastewater 
Treatment 

Plant (WWTP), 
5095 Kettering 

Rd., 
Brooksville, FL 
34602 (With 

Wheels) 

104 Pick-Up $10.48 $1,089.92 2 CU YD 1 90.76 $12.68 $1,318.72 2 CU YD 1  

X 53 Wiscon 
Maintenance 

Facility, 15400 
Wiscon Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34601 

52 Pick-Up $41.92 $2,179.84 8 CU YD 1 181.51 $50.72 $2,637.44 8 CU YD 1  
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE CCoastal Waste & Recycling, Inc. RREPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 54 Wiscon 
Maintenance 
Facility (Near 

Back 
Warehouse), 

15400 Wiscon 
Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34601 (NO 
WHEELS) 

52 Pick-Up $41.92 $2,179.84 8 CU YD 1 181.51 $50.72 $2,637.44 8 CU YD 1  

Total  $46,594.08     $52,419.12    
 

REFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE  (Table 2 of 2) 

Bidders shall enter their pricing for one pick-up, per location, for the number and size of containers specified for each location. Unit 
Cost entered will be multiplied by the Quantity (Frequency Per Year) to arrive at the estimated annual cost of the service for each 
location line item. 

REFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE Waste Management Inc. of Florida Waste Pro of Florida Inc 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity 

(Frequency 
Per Year) 

Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

AIRPORT (GATED ACCESS) 

X 1 Brooksville-
Tampa Bay 

Regional 
Airport, 15800 
Flight Path Dr., 

Brooksville, 
FL  34604 

52 Pick-Up $33.76 $1,755.52 4 CU YD 1 $146.29 $18.48 $960.96 4 CU YD 1 $80.08 
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE WWaste Management Inc. of Florida WWaste Pro of Florida Inc 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 2 North Hangar 
Area, 16316 

Flight Path Dr., 
Brooksville, 
FL  34604 

52 Pick-Up $33.76 $1,755.52 4 CU YD 1 $146.29 $18.48 $960.96 4 CU YD 1 $80.08 

X 3 South East 
Hangar Area, 

2165 American 
Flyer Way, 
Brooksville, 
FL  34604 

52 Pick-Up $16.88 $877.76 2 CU YD 1 $73.15 $14.78 $768.56 2 CU YD 1 $64.05 

HERNANDO COUNTY FACILITIES 

X 4 Westside 
Health 

Department, 
7551 Forest 
Oaks Blvd., 

Spring Hill, FL 
34606 

52 Pick-Up $67.52 $3,511.04 8 CU YD 1 $292.59 $25.87 $1,345.24 8 CU YD 1 $112.10 

X 5 Westside 
Government 
Center, 7465 
Forest Oaks 
Blvd., Spring 
Hill, FL 34606 

52 Pick-Up $67.52 $3,511.04 8 CU YD 1 $292.59 $25.87 $1,345.24 8 CU YD 1 $112.10 

X 6 Westside 
Government 
Center, 7465 
Forest Oaks 
Blvd., Spring 
Hill, FL 34606 

52 Pick-Up $33.76 $1,755.52 4 CU YD 1 $146.29 $18.48 $960.96 4 CU YD 1 $80.08 
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE WWaste Management Inc. of Florida WWaste Pro of Florida Inc 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 7 Hernando 
County 

Administration, 
15470 Flight 

Path Dr., 
Brooksville, FL 

34604 

52 Pick-Up $33.76 $1,755.52 4 CU YD 1 $146.29 $18.48 $960.96 4 CU YD 1 $80.08 

X 8 Chinsegut Hut, 
22495 

Chinsegut Hill 
Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34601 

52 Pick-Up $33.76 $1,755.52 4 CU YD 1 $146.29 $18.48 $960.96 4 CU YD 1 $80.08 

UF/IFAS EXTENSION HERNANDO COUNTY 

X 9 Hernando 
County 

Extension, 
16110 Aviation 

Loop Dr., 
Brooksville, FL 

34604 

26 Pick-Up $16.88 $438.88 2 CU YD 1 $36.57 $14.78 $384.28 2 CU YD 1 $32.02 

HERNANDO COUNTY LIBRARIES (WITH LOCKS) 

X 10 East Hernando 
Branch Library, 

6457 
Windemere 

Rd., 
Brooksville, FL 

34602 

52 Pick-Up $16.88 $877.76 2 CU YD 1 $73.15 $15.28 $794.56 2 CU YD 1 $66.21 
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE WWaste Management Inc. of Florida WWaste Pro of Florida Inc 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 11 Spring Hill 
Branch Library, 

9220 Spring 
Hill Dr., Spring 
Hill, FL 34608 

52 Pick-Up $50.64 $2,633.28 6 CU YD 1 $219.44 $22.90 $1,190.80 6 CU YD 1 $99.23 

X 12 West 
Hernando 

Branch Library, 
6335 Blackbird 

Ave., 
Brooksville, FL 

34613 

52 Pick-Up $16.88 $877.76 2 CU YD 1 $73.15 $15.28 $794.56 2 CU YD 1 $66.21 

HERNANDO COUNTY FIRE RESCUE 

X 31 Station 1, 1479 
Parker Ave., 

Spring Hill, FL 
34606 (WITH 

LOCK) 

52 Pick-Up $16.88 $877.76 2 CU YD 1 $73.15 $14.78 $768.56 2 CU YD 1 $64.05 

X 32 Station 2, 3445 
Bob Hartung 

Ct., Spring Hill, 
FL 34606 

52 Pick-Up $67.52 $3,511.04 8 CU YD 1 $292.59 $25.87 $1,345.24 8 CU YD 1 $112.10 

X 33 Station 3, 
13240 Spring 
Hill Dr., Spring 
Hill, FL 34609 

52 Pick-Up $16.88 $877.76 2 CU YD 1 $73.15 $14.78 $768.56 2 CU YD 1 $64.05 

X 34 Station 4, 5083 
Mariner Blvd., 
Spring Hill, FL 

34608 

52 Pick-Up $33.76 $1,755.52 4 CU YD 1 $146.29 $18.48 $960.96 4 CU YD 1 $80.08 
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE WWaste Management Inc. of Florida WWaste Pro of Florida Inc 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 35 Station 5, 9252 
Spring Hill Dr., 
Spring Hill, FL 

34608 

52 Pick-Up $33.76 $1,755.52 4 CU YD 1 $146.29 $18.48 $960.96 4 CU YD 1 $80.08 

X 36 Station 6, 
Shoal Line 

Blvd., Spring 
Hill, FL 34607 

52 Pick-Up $16.88 $877.76 2 CU YD 1 $73.15 $14.78 $768.56 2 CU YD 1 $64.05 

X 37 Station 11, 
6388 Barclay 
Ave., Spring 

Hill, FL 34613 

52 Pick-Up $50.64 $2,633.28 6 CU YD 1 $219.44 $22.40 $1,164.80 6 CU YD 1 $97.07 

X 38 Station 12, 
6335 Ovenbird 
Rd., Spring Hill, 

FL 34613 

52 Pick-Up $50.64 $2,633.28 6 CU YD 1 $219.44 $22.40 $1,164.80 6 CU YD 1 $97.07 

X 39 Station 13, 
15370 

Centralia Rd., 
Brooksville, FL 

34614 

52 Pick-Up $67.52 $3,511.04 8 CU YD 1 $292.59 $25.87 $1,345.24 8 CU YD 1 $112.10 

X 40 Station 14, 
3001 Broad St., 
Brooksville, FL 

34604 

52 Pick-Up $33.76 $1,755.52 4 CU YD 1 $146.29 $18.48 $960.96 4 CU YD 1 $80.08 
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE WWaste Management Inc. of Florida WWaste Pro of Florida Inc 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 41 Station 21, 
26671 

Mondon Hill 
Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34601 

52 Pick-Up $50.64 $2,633.28 6 CU YD 1 $219.44 $22.40 $1,164.80 6 CU YD 1 $97.07 

X 42 Station 22, 
32409 Cortez 
Blvd., Ridge 
Manor, FL 

33523 

52 Pick-Up $50.64 $2,633.28 6 CU YD 1 $219.44 $22.40 $1,164.80 6 CU YD 1 $97.07 

X 43 Station 23, 
24064 Lake 
Lindsey Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34601 

52 Pick-Up $33.76 $1,755.52 4 CU YD 1 146.29 $18.48 $960.96 4 CU YD 1 $80.08 

X 44 Fire Rescue 
Logistics 

Building, 7300 
Winter St., 

Brooksville, FL 
34613 

52 Pick-Up $67.52 $3,511.04 8 CU YD 1 292.59 $25.87 $1,345.24 8 CU YD 1 $112.10 

HERNANDO COUNTY UTILITIES 

X 45 HCUD 
Administration 

Bldg., 15365 
Cortez Blvd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34613 

52 Pick-Up $16.88 $877.76 2 CU YD 1 73.15 $14.78 $768.56 2 CU YD 1 $64.05 
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE WWaste Management Inc. of Florida WWaste Pro of Florida Inc 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 46 Airport Septic 
Receiving 

Station, 1350 
Downwind 

Way., 
Brooksville, FL 
34604 Pickups 

Monday, 
Wednesday 
and Friday 

(With Wheels) 

156 Pick-Up $16.88 $2,633.28 2 CU YD 1 219.44 $15.28 $2,383.68 2 CU YD 1 $198.64 

X 47 Airport 
Wastewater 
Reclamation 

Facility (WRF), 
1400 

Downwind 
Way., 

Brooksville, FL 
34604 

(CONTAINS 
GRIT) Pickups 

Monday, 
Wednesday 
and Friday 

156 Pick-Up $16.88 $2,633.28 2 CU YD 3 658.32 $85.14 $13,281.84 2 CU YD 3 $1,106.82 

X 49 Glen 
Subregional 
Wastewater 
Treatment 

Plant, 11354 
Hexam Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34613 (WWTP) 

104 Pick-Up $16.88 $1,755.52 2 CU YD 1 $146.29 $14.78 $1,537.12 2 CU YD 1 $128.09 
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE WWaste Management Inc. of Florida WWaste Pro of Florida Inc 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

X 50 Glen Septic 
Receiving 

Station, 11354 
Hexam Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34613 (With 

Wheels) 

52 Pick-Up $16.88 $877.76 2 CU YD 1 $73.15 $15.28 $794.56 2 CU YD 1 $66.21 

X 51 Ridge Manor 
West 

Subregional 
Wastewater 
Treatment 

Plant (WWTP), 
5095 Kettering 

Rd., 
Brooksville, FL 
34602 (With 

Wheels) 

104 Pick-Up $16.88 $1,755.52 2 CU YD 1 $146.29 $15.28 $1,589.12 2 CU YD 1 $132.43 

X 53 Wiscon 
Maintenance 

Facility, 15400 
Wiscon Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34601 

52 Pick-Up $67.52 $3,511.04 8 CU YD 1 $292.59 $25.87 $1,345.24 8 CU YD 1 $112.10 

X 54 Wiscon 
Maintenance 
Facility (Near 

Back 
Warehouse), 

15400 Wiscon 
Rd., 

Brooksville, FL 
34601 (NO 
WHEELS) 

52 Pick-Up $67.52 $3,511.04 8 CU YD 1 $292.59 $25.87 $1,345.24 8 CU YD 1 $112.10 
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RREFUSE CONTAINERS AND COLLECTION SERVICE WWaste Management Inc. of Florida WWaste Pro of Florida Inc 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal CContainer 
SSize 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly Unit Cost Total Container 
Size 

# of 
Containers 

Monthly 

Total  $69,781.92     $49,317.84    
 

EXTRA PICKUP  (Table 1 of 2) 

Extra Pickup Coastal Waste & Recycling, Inc. REPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA Waste Management Inc. of Florida 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity 

(Frequency 
Per Year) 

Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total # of 
Containers 

Container 
Size 

Unit Cost Total # of 
Containers 

Container 
Size 

Unit Cost Total # of 
Containers 

Container 
Size 

 55 2 CU YD 0 Pick-up $10.48 $0.00 * 2 CU YD $12.68 $0.00 * 2 CU YD $16.88 $0.00 * 2 CU YD 

 56 4 CU YD 0 Pick-up $20.96 $0.00 * 4 CU YD $25.36 $0.00 * 4 CU YD $33.76 $0.00 * 4 CU YD 

 57 6 CU YD 0 Pick-up $31.44 $0.00 * 6 CU YD $38.04 $0.00 * 6 CU YD $50.64 $0.00 * 6 CU YD 

 58 8 CU YD 0 Pick-up $41.92 $0.00 * 8 CU YD $50.72 $0.00 * 8 CU YD $67.52 $0.00 * 8 CU YD 

Total  $0.00    $0.00    $0.00   
 

EXTRA PICKUP  (Table 2 of 2) 

Extra Pickup Waste Pro of Florida Inc 
Selected Line Item Description Quantity 

(Frequency 
Per Year) 

Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total # of 
Containers 

Container 
Size 

 55 2 CU YD 0 Pick-up $50.00 $0.00 * 2 CU YD 

 56 4 CU YD 0 Pick-up $60.00 $0.00 * 4 CU YD 

 57 6 CU YD 0 Pick-up $70.00 $0.00 * 6 CU YD 

 58 8 CU YD 0 Pick-up $80.00 $0.00 * 8 CU YD 
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EExtra Pickup WWaste Pro of Florida Inc 
SSelected LLine Item DDescription QQuantity 

((Frequency 
PPer Year) 

UUnit of 
MMeasure 

UUnit Cost TTotal ## of 
CContainers 

CContainer 
SSize 

Total  $0.00   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
OF HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA 
 
 
________________CPPO, CPPB, NIGP-CPP Procurement Manager                                        
For: Carla Rossiter-Smith MSM, PMP, GPC 
Chief Procurement Officer 

Felicia Holmes,


